
9/11/21, 2:51 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7992195 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 7992195

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Title Procurement of ICT Equipment (RTF-39/PR# 2021-09-1615

Area of Delivery Nueva Ecija

Solicitation Number: 2021-09-1615

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 245,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Abegail Tirante Donayre
Admin Officer V
Maligaya
Science City of Muñoz
Nueva Ecija
Philippines 3119
63-44-4560650
63-44-4560650
ppmu.pmd@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 12/09/2021

Last Updated / Time 11/09/2021 14:51 PM

Closing Date / Time 15/09/2021 01:00 AM

Description
 
1 unit Branded DSLR Camera Specs: APS-C type (23.5 x 15.6 mm), Exmor(R) CMOS sensor 24.2 megapixels Up to
4k clear picture/video capture E-mount lens mount 1.0 cm electronic viewfinder 7.5 cm wide TFT touch LCD screen
180 degree tiltable Auto/ISO 100 to 102400 Built in flash Built-in stereo microphone 16-50 mm F3.5-5.6 OSS Lens
with image stabilization included accessories included: AC adapter, Shoe cap, eyepiece cap, lens cap, micro USB
cable, rechargeable battery, shoulder strap, camera bag

1 unit Branded All in one Desktop PC Specs: 
Processor: latest generation 1.8GHZ base frequency up to 4.9ghz turbo frequency, 8MB cache, 4 cores (min.)
Graphics: integrated UHD graphics (Min.) Display: 23.8inch FHD IPS WLED multi touch enabled Memory: 16GB DDR4
2666 (Min) Storage: 256GB NVME M.2 + TB HDD Add-ons: 3 in 1 card reader, integrated webcam with microphone
Network: Gigabit LAN, 802.11AC wireless, bluetooth 5 Ports:2x USB2, 2x USB3, HDMI Audio: Dual speakers
accessories: keyboard, mouse
UPS: online type, 650VA OS: latest licensed professional for network domain environment with NTFS file system,
64bit productivity software: latest licensed, 32-64bit, including word processor, spreadsheet, presentation for
business

1 unit Branded laptop PC Specs: Processor: Latest generation 6 cores/12 threads, 2.6Ghz base frequency to 4.5GHz
turbo frequency, 12MB cache, 14 nm Graphics: 4GB DDR5 memory memory: 8GB DDR5 memory 8gb (min.) storage:
2.5 inch SATA 1TB (min) + 512 GB M.2 SSD 15.6 inch full HD IPS Display add ons: 3 in 1 card reader, integrated
webcam with microphone network: gigabit LAN, 802.11Ac wireless, Bluetooth 5 ports: USb2, USB3, USB type C,
VGA, HDMI, display port (optional) accessories: wireless mouse, laptop bag OS: latest professional for network
domain environment with NTFS file system, 64bit productivity software: latest licensed, 32-64bit, including word

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


9/11/21, 2:51 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7992195 2/2

processor, spreadsheet, presentation for business

1 unit Branded Printer specs:
Mobile/Portable printer (all in one print/scan/copy) colored thermal inkjet print technology cartridge type ink system
(black and tricolor) print speed: black: On AC: up to 10ppm, on battery; up to 9 ppm color: On AC: up to 7 ppm, on
battery: up to 6 ppm print quality: black: up to 1200 x 1200 rendered dpi color: up to 4800 x 1200 optimized dpi
color display: 2.65 inch color LCD with IR touch processor: 700MHz memory: 256 MB DDR3 wireless capability: yes,
wireless, WIFI direct & BLE media size support: up to legal size print, up to A4 scan media type support: plain paper,
photo paper media weight: up to 300gsm connectivity: 1 x USB device, 1x USB host Compatibility:
windows/mac/android/iOS rechargeable battery included power: 100 to 240 VAC, battery

Other Information
For more inquiries, please contact:

Luilene A. Miranda
CBC
luilenemiranda17@gmail.com/ppmu.pmd@philrice.gov.ph/ppmu.pmd@gmail.com
(044) 456-0650 local 270
09435623878/09150816864

Created by Abegail Tirante Donayre

Date Created 11/09/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

